

PRESS RELEASE, 29 November 2021

The subscription period for MTI Investment new issue in connection to the intended listing on Nasdaq First North Growth Market begins today

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO AUSTRALIA, HONG KONG, JAPAN, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, SWITZERLAND, SOUTH KOREA, SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA OR THE UNITED STATES OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE THE RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL. PLEASE SEE THE IMPORTANT INFORMATION AT THE END OF THE PRESS RELEASE.

Today, Monday 29 November 2021, the subscription period to subscribe for units in the intended initial public offering from MTI Investment SE ("MTI Investment" or the "Company") commences. The subscription period continues until 13 December 2021. The issue size is 22.3 MSEK, of which 80 percent is pre-subscribed by anchor investors such as Handelsbanken Fonder (Emerging Markets), Stiftelsen H&M Foundation, board members, existing shareholders and a number of external investors.

On 26 November 2021, the Company published a company description and terms and conditions for the offer to subscribe for units in the Company (the "Offer"). The company description, terms and conditions and subscription forms are available on the Company's website, www.mti-investment.com and on Mangold Fondkommission' s website, www.mangold.se.

Subscription

Subscriptions of shares shall be made through;

- Electronic subscription using BankID on Mangold's website www.mangold.se.
- Subscription form available on MTI Investment's website, www.mti-investment.com and Mangold's website www.mangold.se.
- Customers of Nordnet Bank AB ("Nordnet") can subscribe to the Offering directly on Nordnet's website, www.nordnet.se. Further information can be obtained on www.nordnet.se.
- Customers of Avanza Bank AB ("Avanza") can subscribe to the Offering directly on Avanza's website, www.avanza.se. Further information can be obtained on www.avanza.se.

Advisors

Mangold Fondkommission is the financial advisor and Advokatfirman Schjødt is the legal advisor to the Company in connection with the Offering.

Certified Adviser

The Company's Certified Adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB which can be reached at 08-5030 1550 and by e-mail ca@mangold.se.



For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment SE pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38

Certified Adviser

The Company's Certified Adviser is Mangold Fondkommission AB which can be reached at 08-5030 1550 and by e-mail ca@mangold.se.

About MTI Investment

MTI Investment SE is a Nordic investment and venture building company, founded in 2014 by a team with extensive experience from emerging markets with the aim of investing in East African small and mediumsized enterprises ("SME") with high value-adding potential. The Company is active in the expansive East African market, and by being a long-term and active owner, MTI Investment helps its portfolio companies grow faster and become more profitable. The Company invests primarily in innovative and scalable companies that have the potential for a significant positive impact on society.

Important information

Publication, publication or distribution of this press release may be subject to restrictions in certain jurisdictions. The recipients of this press release in the jurisdictions in which this press release has been published or distributed shall inform themselves of and comply with such restrictions. This press release does not constitute an offer of, or an invitation to, acquire or subscribe for any securities in the Company in any jurisdiction, either from the Company or anyone else. The Offering is addressed to the public in Sweden and selected institutional investors only through terms & instructions that the Company publishes.

The press release may contain forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's current view of future events as well as financial and operational development. Expressions such as "refers to", "aims at", "expects", "anticipates", "can", "appreciates", "plans", "calculates" and other expressions that indicate or anticipate future developments or trends and that are not based on historical facts. Such forward-looking statements are based on assumptions or estimates and the Company makes no guarantees that such statements will be fulfilled or prove to be correct. The Company is also not responsible for the future accuracy of the information.

This press release neither identifies nor claims to identify risks (direct or indirect) that may be attributable to an investment in securities in the Company and the press release does not constitute a recommendation for any investors' decisions regarding the Offering. An investment decision in connection with the Offering shall be made on the basis of all publicly available information regarding the Company and the Company's shares and warrants. The information in this press release is published only as background information and does



not claim to be complete. Thus, an investor should not rely solely on the information contained in this press release or its accuracy or completeness. The price and value of the securities may decrease as well as increase. Achieved results do not constitute an indication of future results.

Copies of this press release or the information contained herein may not, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, be distributed or sent to Australia, Hong Kong, Japan, Canada, New Zealand, Switzerland, Singapore, South Africa or the United States or any other jurisdiction where such action would be contrary to applicable laws or regulations or would require that additional registration takes place or that any other action is taken in addition to what is required by Swedish law.

Furthermore, the securities mentioned in this press release have not been registered and will not be registered under any applicable securities law in Australia, Hong Kong, Canada, New Zealand, Japan, Switzerland or South Africa and may, with certain exceptions, not be offered or sold to or within, or on behalf of a person or for the benefit of a person who is registered, resident or located in, these countries.

This press release does not constitute, and is not part of, an offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities mentioned in this press release have not been registered and will not be registered under the then-current United States Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act") or under the securities laws of any state or other jurisdiction in the United States and may not be offered, sold or otherwise transferred, directly or indirectly, in or to the United States, except under an applicable exemption from, or through, a transaction not covered by the Securities Act, and in accordance with the securities laws of the relevant state or other jurisdiction in the United States. The information in this press release may not be published, published, copied or distributed, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, in or to any jurisdiction where the publication, publication or distribution of the information would not comply with applicable laws and regulations or would require registration or action other than those required by Swedish law. Measures in violation of these instructions may constitute a breach of applicable securities law. In connection with the offering or sale of securities referred to in this announcement, financial advisors engaged by MTI Investment may carry out over-allotment / stabilization of securities or transactions aimed at supporting the price of the securities to a higher level than would otherwise prevail. Any stabilization or over-allocation will be carried out by committed financial advisors in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations.